

Contact: Art Nadler, Public Information Officer (702) 486-1100 x1139 or (775) 688-1141 x1139

<u>Nevada State Contractors Board Executive Officer Margi Grein</u> <u>Appointed To NASCLA Board Of Directors</u>



Margi Grein

Margi Grein, Executive Officer of the Nevada State Contractors Board, was recently appointed to the National Association of State Contractors Licensing Agencies (NASCLA) Board of Directors.

Founded in 1962, NASCLA is a nonprofit corporation. Its

membership is comprised of states that have enacted laws regulating the business of contracting. NASCLA is dedicated to the mutual assistance of its member states in striving for the better regulation of the construction industry to protect the health, safety and welfare of the general public.

"I am delighted to have been appointed to NASCLA's Board of Directors," said Ms. Grein. "I look forward to working with the other board members to further the strategic goals of NASCLA during this crucial time for the construction industry."

-- more --

John Curl, NASCLA President, and Angie Whitaker, NASCLA Executive Director, had this to say about Ms. Grein's appointment:

"On behalf of the National Association of State Contractors Licensing Agencies Executive Committee and Board of Directors, we are very pleased to have Margi Grein, Executive Officer of the Nevada State Contractors Board, appointed to the NASCLA Board of Directors for FY 2009/2010. Ms. Grein has been instrumental in shaping the association. She brings a wealth of history and knowledge to the organization, since she has served as a NASCLA Past President and on the NASCLA Board of Directors for many years. NASCLA is looking forward to working with Ms. Grein for many years to come. Welcome Aboard!"

NASCLA membership currently includes 37 state agencies throughout 29 states. Twenty-five states have single agencies, and four states have multiple agencies.

For more information about NASCLA, go to: www.nascla.org

###